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President's Report 2022-23

May 25, 2023

This year was a great year, laid back with no real problems. At the beginning of the season
we realized we still had an excessive amount of funds that were collected from the 75th
anniversary. Unfortunately we did not get as many people out as we thought, most likely
because of covid. So with the excess funds we decided to give the membership some of
their money back by lowering the cost of registration. We also used some of the money to
put towards upgrading the league. A new website which will be up and running by next
season. New laptops for the treasurer and webmaster which we were in deep need of as the
old ones were way out of date and running extremely slow. These three things were in
desperate need of.

This was also a year where some new members joined the board and positions were moved
around. Rob McCrae and Gerry Leon were excellent additions to the team along with Dave
Deschamp moving to Vice- President and myself Val Wilson moving over to President. All
these guys on the board have certain jobs to do and they do it extremely well. Especially
Ben, Dave, Andrew, Ken and Ed. Really couldn’t do it without this great team.

This was also the year where we added in some new open tournaments that have had great

success. We are receiving tremendous feedback from people hoping we continue to do this

moving forward and we will. Please feel free to drop any kind of input to any of us on what
you would like to see as we move forward.

Last but definitely not least, I want to say thank you to the membership for trusting in us to
run this league for you. Without you guys, none of this is even possible.

Yours in comradeship,

Val Wilson
President L.D.M.D.L
Email president@]ldmadl.ca
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Secretary's Report 2022-23

May 25, 2023

This year has been a pretty good year for the league. While there were some issues that
required Executive Board attention, overall the year ran quite successfully.

There are two key items I would like to take the time to address with the membership while
I have your undivided attention. The first is the large volume of dropouts from the singles
league this year. In order for the singles league to be successful there needs to be changes
and I strongly urge you all to voice your concerns and ideas to help that area of our league
to grow and to stop the large amount of people that sign-up and then dropout.

The second item I'd like to address is sportsmanship. There were a few issues this season
that that occurred directly because of sportsmanship or lack thereof. Remember that this is a
sport and that you are one of the biggest and longest running leagues in North America and
that little bit of sportsmanship goes a very long way in how we show just who we really are
as a league.

This Executive Board is a very strong team with a very broad range of knowledge and
experience. It has truly been an honour to work with them and I wish nothing but the best
for next season and future seasons. Sadly though, this will be my final year as your
Secretary as I will be stepping down effective at the close of this season. I thank the
membership for your trust in me over the last 6 seasons as your Secretary and the many
years prior to that as a Director.

Yours in com:d%esht
// R —
Ben Garner

Secretary L.D.M.D.L
Phone 519-719-7010

Email secretary@ldmdl.ca
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Firstly, | want to thank all league members for a fantastic season. Our executive team changed quite a
bit this season. Val and Dave took on new positions and we were fortunate to have Rob and Gerry join
the team as Directors. | would like to thank the entire executive team for all their hard work this year.

The Financial Review Committee was comprised of three of our members — Mark Ticehurst, Don Jack,
and Anthony Scanlon. Thank you for your time spent reviewing the finances from the 2021-2022
season.

My report consists of the P & L form the 2021-2022 season and the Financial Review Committee Report
which | will be happy to answer any questions on. Also included is the P & L for the current season,
which is for review only. | want to highlight a few items from the P & L from last season:

Again, thanks to all members for their trust in me this season. | am looking forward to serving you as
your Treasurer next season. lam hoping to see all of you at our upcoming banquet.

Sincerely,

Dave DeGroot

Treasurer

L.D.M.D.L
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Financial Review Committee Report for the 2021-2022 Season

The Financial Review Committee has reviewed all receivables and expenditures for the 2021-2022
season, and all were reconciled to the reported amounts.

All audit inquiries were supported with documents supplied by the Treasurer to the committee.

It is the opinion of this committee, the financial books for the 2021-2022 season are accurate and the
league finances are in good order.

Respectfully submitted by:

Mark Ticehurst

Don Jack

Anthony Scanlan
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Accrual Basis

London & District Men's Dart League

Profit & Loss

August 2021 through July 2022

Ordinary income/Expense
Income

Banquet Ticket Deposit
Donation Draw
Membership - Singles
Membership - Teams
Player Additions

Player Substitutions

Total Income

Expense
Bank Fees
Banquet - D.J.
Banquet - Meals
Banquet - Miscellaneous
Banquet - Photographs
Banquet - Trophies
Banquet Prizes
Bereavement
CDC Qualifier Sign-Up
Cheque Order
Computer Supplies
Honorariums
Internet
League Start Up

Mileage

Office Supplies
Photocopying

Printing and Reproduction
Web Hosting

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Anniversary GIC
Interest Earned
Money Market GIC

Total Other Income
Net Other Income

Net Income

Aug '21 - Jul 22

5,700.00
215.00
655.00

21,150.00

1,040.00

60.00

28,820.00

144.00
1,412.50
17,129.43
118.65
200.00
3,303.56
9,224.70
100.00
131.04
102.76
310.74
3,700.00
720.00
298.16

150.00
367.89
286.83
43.69
96.00

37,839.95

-9,019.95

7,774.51
60.43
25,033.26

32,868.20

32,868.20

23,848.25
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London & District Men's Dart League

Accrual Basis

Profit & Loss

August 2022 through July 2023

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Banquet Ticket Deposit
Donation Draw
Membership - Singles
Membership - Teams
Miscellaneous Income
Player Additions
Player Substitutions
Tournament Donations
Tournament Entry Fee

Total Income

Expense

Bank Fees

Banquet - D.J.

Banquet - Miscellaneous

Banquet - Photographs

Banquet Prizes

Cheque Order

Computer Supplies

Donations

Internet

League Start Up
Executive Shirts
League Start Up - Other

Total League Start Up

Misc. Expense

Office Supplies
Photocopying
Tournament Giveaways
Web Hosting

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Aug '22 - Jul 23

7,475.00
940.50
1,440.00
16,260.00
4.00
715.00
40.00
7.00
1,418.00

28,299.50

108.00
300.00
45.83
50.00
4,500.00
177.81
429.38
1,000.00
540.00

714.94
367.58

1,082.52

146.18
310.86
155.00
250.00
900.00

9,995.58

18,303.92

18,303.92
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