



## President's Report 2022-23

May 25, 2023

This year was a great year, laid back with no real problems. At the beginning of the season we realized we still had an excessive amount of funds that were collected from the 75th anniversary. Unfortunately we did not get as many people out as we thought, most likely because of covid. So with the excess funds we decided to give the membership some of their money back by lowering the cost of registration. We also used some of the money to put towards upgrading the league. A new website which will be up and running by next season. New laptops for the treasurer and webmaster which we were in deep need of as the old ones were way out of date and running extremely slow. These three things were in desperate need of.

This was also a year where some new members joined the board and positions were moved around. Rob McCrae and Gerry Leon were excellent additions to the team along with Dave Deschamp moving to Vice- President and myself Val Wilson moving over to President. All these guys on the board have certain jobs to do and they do it extremely well. Especially Ben, Dave, Andrew, Ken and Ed. Really couldn't do it without this great team.

This was also the year where we added in some new open tournaments that have had great success. We are receiving tremendous feedback from people hoping we continue to do this moving forward and we will. Please feel free to drop any kind of input to any of us on what you would like to see as we move forward.

Last but definitely not least, I want to say thank you to the membership for trusting in us to run this league for you. Without you guys, none of this is even possible.

Yours in comradeship,

Val Wilson President L.D.M.D.L Email <u>president@ldmdl.ca</u>



# The London and District Men's Dart League



## Secretary's Report 2022-23

May 25, 2023

This year has been a pretty good year for the league. While there were some issues that required Executive Board attention, overall the year ran quite successfully.

There are two key items I would like to take the time to address with the membership while I have your undivided attention. The first is the large volume of dropouts from the singles league this year. In order for the singles league to be successful there needs to be changes and I strongly urge you all to voice your concerns and ideas to help that area of our league to grow and to stop the large amount of people that sign-up and then dropout.

The second item I'd like to address is sportsmanship. There were a few issues this season that that occurred directly because of sportsmanship or lack thereof. Remember that this is a sport and that you are one of the biggest and longest running leagues in North America and that little bit of sportsmanship goes a very long way in how we show just who we really are as a league.

This Executive Board is a very strong team with a very broad range of knowledge and experience. It has truly been an honour to work with them and I wish nothing but the best for next season and future seasons. Sadly though, this will be my final year as your Secretary as I will be stepping down effective at the close of this season. I thank the membership for your trust in me over the last 6 seasons as your Secretary and the many years prior to that as a Director.

Yours in comradeship,

Ben Garner

Secretary L.D.M.D.L

Phone 519-719-7010

Email secretary@ldmdl.ca



## The London and District Men's Dart League



May 25, 2023

Firstly, I want to thank all league members for a fantastic season. Our executive team changed quite a bit this season. Val and Dave took on new positions and we were fortunate to have Rob and Gerry join the team as Directors. I would like to thank the entire executive team for all their hard work this year.

The Financial Review Committee was comprised of three of our members – Mark Ticehurst, Don Jack, and Anthony Scanlon. Thank you for your time spent reviewing the finances from the 2021-2022 season.

My report consists of the P & L form the 2021-2022 season and the Financial Review Committee Report which I will be happy to answer any questions on. Also included is the P & L for the current season, which is for review only. I want to highlight a few items from the P & L from last season:

Again, thanks to all members for their trust in me this season. I am looking forward to serving you as your Treasurer next season. I am hoping to see all of you at our upcoming banquet.

Sincerely,

Dave DeGroot

Treasurer

L.D.M.D.L

#### Financial Review Committee Report for the 2021-2022 Season

The Financial Review Committee has reviewed all receivables and expenditures for the 2021-2022 season, and all were reconciled to the reported amounts.

All audit inquiries were supported with documents supplied by the Treasurer to the committee.

It is the opinion of this committee, the financial books for the 2021-2022 season are accurate and the league finances are in good order.

Respectfully submitted by:

Mark Ticehurst

Don Jack

Anthony Scanlan

8:15 PM 2023-05-24 Accrual Basis

# London & District Men's Dart League Profit & Loss

August 2021 through July 2022

	Aug '21 - Jul 22
Ordinary Income/Expense	
Income	5,700.00
Banquet Ticket Deposit	215.00
Donation Draw	655.00
Membership - Singles	21,150.00
Membership - Teams	1,040.00
Player Additions Player Substitutions	60.00
Total Income	28,820.00
Expense	
Bank Fees	144.00
Banquet - D.J.	1,412.50
Banquet - Meals	17,129.43
Banquet - Miscellaneous	118.65
Banquet - Photographs	200.00
Banquet - Trophies	3,303.56
Banquet Prizes	9,224.70
Bereavement	100.00
CDC Qualifier Sign-Up	131.04
Cheque Order	102.76
Computer Supplies	310.74
Honorariums	3,700.00
Internet	720.00
League Start Up	298.16
Mileage	150.00
Office Supplies	367.89
Photocopying	286.83
Printing and Reproduction	43.69
Web Hosting	96.00
Total Expense	37,839.95
Net Ordinary Income	-9,019.95
Other Income/Expense	
Other Income	
Anniversary GIC	7,774.51
Interest Earned	60.43
Money Market GIC	25,033.26
Total Other Income	32,868.20
Net Other Income	32,868.20
Net Income	23,848.25

8:15 PM 2023-05-24 Accrual Basis

### London & District Men's Dart League Profit & Loss

August 2022 through July 2023

Ordinary Income/Expense Income Banquet Ticket Deposit Donation Draw Membership - Singles Membership - Teams Miscellaneous Income Player Additions	7,475.00 940.50 1,440.00 16,260.00 4.00 715.00 40.00
Income Banquet Ticket Deposit Donation Draw Membership - Singles Membership - Teams Miscellaneous Income Player Additions	940.50 1,440.00 16,260.00 4.00 715.00 40.00
Banquet Ticket Deposit Donation Draw Membership - Singles Membership - Teams Miscellaneous Income Player Additions	940.50 1,440.00 16,260.00 4.00 715.00 40.00
Donation Draw Membership - Singles Membership - Teams Miscellaneous Income Player Additions	1,440.00 16,260.00 4.00 715.00 40.00
Membership - Teams Miscellaneous Income Player Additions	16,260.00 4.00 715.00 40.00
Membership - Teams Miscellaneous Income Player Additions	4.00 715.00 40.00
Player Additions	715.00 40.00
Player Substitutions	7.00
Tournament Donations Tournament Entry Fee	1,418.00
Total Income	28,299.50
Expense Bank Fees	108.00
Banquet - D.J.	300.00
Banquet - Miscellaneous	45.83
Banquet - Photographs	50.00
Banquet Prizes	4,500.00 177.81
Cheque Order	429.38
Computer Supplies	1,000.00
Donations	540.00
Internet	340.00
League Start Up	0.4
Executive Shirts 367	
League Start Up - Other	.56
Total League Start Up	1,082.52
	146.18
Misc. Expense	310.86
Office Supplies	155.00
Photocopying	250.00
Tournament Giveaways Web Hosting	900.00
Total Expense	9,995.58
Net Ordinary Income	18,303.92
Net Income	18,303.92